

PRODUCTFICHE - FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie - Information général - General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	SP02391
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Schotel alu - C125G - 10x100ex 88x40mm - 135cc Plateau alu - C125G - 10x100pcs 88x40mm - 135cc
DATUM / Date / Date	18/03/2025
VOEDSELGESCHIKT? / Nouriture appropriée? / Foodsafe?	Wel voedselgeschikt - Apte pour contact alimentaires - Food safe

2. Producteigenschappen - Caractéristiques - Specifications

Gewicht / Poids / Weight	± 2.5 g / Stuk / Pièce / Piece ± 2.5 kg / Verp / Emb. / Pack
Hoogte / Hauteur / Height (mm)	40
Diameter / Diamètre / Diameter (mm)	88
Bodem: Diameter / Fond: Diamètre / Bottom: Diameter (mm)	66
Vorm / Forme / Form	Rond / Rond / Round
Inhoud / Contenu / Content	125
Materiaal / Matériel / Material	Aluminium
Wand: glad-geribbeld / Mur: lisse-côtelé / Wall: smooth-ribbed	Geribbeld / Ridé / Ribbed
Kleur / Couleur / Colour	Zilver / Argent / Silver

3. Verpakkingswijze - Emballage - Packaging

Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	1.000 Stuk-Pièce-Piece /Verp-Emb.-Pack
Aantal / Quantité / Quantity	36 Verp-Emb.-Pack / pallet

4. Typische eigenschappen - Functionality



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Fournisseur:

ACE Packaging NV
Industrieterrein 1/1
ZI Webbekom 1013
B-3290 Diest

Description produit:

SP02391: Plateau alu - C125G - 10x100pcs 88x40mm - 135cc

Conformité au législation:

ACE PACKAGING déclare que le produit décrit ci-dessus, est conforme aux dispositions de:

EU Regulations:

- ✓ Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- ✓ Regulation 2023/2006/EC and subsequent updates and modifications

National Legislation:

- ✓ Italy: Decreto Ministeriale N° 76 del 18/04/2007
- ✓ France: Arrêté du 27 août 1987
- ✓ Switzerland: Ordinance SR 817.023.21 dated 16/12/2016 and subsequent updates and modifications
- ✓ Belgium: Arrêté royal du 17/02/2021
- ✓ Netherlands: Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen and subsequent updates and modifications
- ✓ USA: FDA 21 CFR §182.1 (Substances that are generally recognized as safe - GRAS)

Technical standards:

- ✓ UNI EN 602:2007
- ✓ UNI EN 546-1:2007
- ✓ UNI EN 546-2:2007
- ✓ UNI EN 546-3:2007
- ✓ UNI EN 546-4:2007
- ✓ UNI EN 16773:2016

Apte au contact avec:

Apte aux conditions d'utilisation:

The above mentioned products can be used for food contact at the following conditions:

- Short-term contact: less than 24 hours at any temperature conditions;
- Prolonged contact: more than 24 hours at refrigerated temperature, including freezing and deep-freezing conditions;
- Prolonged contact: more than 24 hours at ambient temperature limited to the foods listed in Annex IV of M.D. 76/2007:
 - Cocoa and chocolate products
 - Coffee
 - Spices and herbs infusions
 - Sugar
 - Cereals and derived products
 - Dry pasta
 - Bakery products
 - Dried legumes and derived products
 - Dried fruit
 - Dried mushrooms
 - Dried vegetables
 - Confectionery products
 - Bakery products provided that the filling is not in direct contact with aluminium
- Not suitable for contact with strongly acid (pH < 4) or heavily salted foods (pH > 8,7).

The above described products can be used for cooking in:

- Traditional oven at the maximum temperature of 250°C (do not use at direct contact with open flames or electrical resistances)
- Industrial oven at the maximum temperature of 350°C up to 2 hours (do not use at direct contact with open flames or electrical resistances)
- Microwave oven at the maximum power for 15 minutes (only where indicated by the manufacturer - For further information please refer to the following link: <https://www.alufoil.org/aluminium-foil-and-microwave-ovens>)

The trays can be used at low temperatures (ambient temperature and/or refrigerated, including freezing and deep-freezing conditions).



Migration spécifique

Le produit est fabriqué avec des monomères, additifs et autres substances de départ qui sont autorisés dans le règlement (UE) No 10/2011 de la Commission.

Toutes substances avec une LMS (limite migration spécifiques) ou QM (Quantité maximales dans le matériau), usées pour le produit, respectent les limites mentionnées dans les listes Annexe I & Annexe II du règlement (UE) No 10/2011 de la Commission et tous ces amendements, jusqu'à la date de publication de cette déclaration.

We declare that for the above described material no overall migration tests are foreseen and the material does not contain any substances with specific migration limit.

Release tests with tap water have been performed according to the test conditions considered by the Resolution CM/Res(2020)9 and showed positive results.

Dual use additifs

Le produit décrit ci-dessus, ne contient pas des additifs à double fonctionnalité.

Conditions de stockage

Conditions sèches et sombres. Evite des mouvements brusques. Garde les produits dans les emballages secondaires, fermés, à l'abri de la poussière et des autres contaminations.

Tracabilité

Le matériel est conforme aux exigences en matière de traçabilité énoncées à l'article 17 du règlement (CE) no 1935/2004.

Nos déclarations sont basées sur les déclarations de conformité / documents de nos fournisseurs. Les tests de migration sont faites par nous-mêmes ou par un autre parti. C'est la responsabilité de clients de tester l'aptitude du produit.

Fait à Diest, 18/03/2025

Nadja Louwet i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

A blue ink signature, likely of Nadja Louwet, is written over a light blue horizontal line.

Quality Department

Valable jusqu'au: 29/08/27